

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024

Chhangomal Mangaldas Verhani since Decd. ...Petitioners
Thr. Legal Heirs & Ors

Versus

Bhagchand Mangaldas Verhani since Decd. ...Respondents
Thr. Legal Heirs & Ors

Mr Sanskar Marathe, *i/b, V V Pethe, for Petitioners.*
Mr D Deshmukh, *for Respondents Nos. 1A, 1B, 1D, 2 & 3.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak, J.
DATED: 27 September 2024

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.09.30
14:54:40 +0530

PC:-

1. Stand over to 14 October 2024.
2. Ad-interim order if any to continue till the next date.

(M.S. Sonak, J)